


Quality and R&D Department	Product Data Sheet MATCHA TEA	
----------------------------	----------------------------------	---

**Product Name:** Vegan and organic ice cream with matcha tea

### Product Description.

Ice cream made from fruit purees (mango and banana), date juice concentrate, almond paste, coconut drink powder and Matcha green tea. Fully prepared product, frozen, ready to eat.

### Ingredients

Water, fruit purees\* (mango puree\*, banana puree\*), date juice concentrate\*, almond paste\*, coconut drink powder\*, inulin\*, Matcha green tea\*, natural stabilizer (carob seed flour), pumpkin\* and apple\* concentrate, spirulina\* concentrate. (\*ingredients from organic farming).

**Nutritional Information** - Average values per 100g

Energy value	628 kJ/ 150 kcal
Fats	5,8 g
of which saturated	2,3 g
Carbohydrates	20 g
of which sugars	15 g
Dietary fiber	4,2 g
Proteins	2,6 g
Salt	0,02 g

### Physical-Chemical Parameters

Net quantity (ml)	Various formats (460ml;2500ml; 5000mL)
-------------------	---

### Microbiological characteristics

RT<1x10<sup>6</sup> cfu/g. E. coli , Salmonella and Listeria monocytogenes ABSENT.

### Organoleptic characteristics


Olor y sabor típico a té Matcha y coco. Color característico del té matcha. Textura cremosa.

### Packaging characteristics

525 ml tub or plastic containers with stainless steel appearance ready to be placed directly in 2500 ml or 5000 ml ice cream display case, with plastic lid and packed in cardboard box for handling during product distribution.

### GMO and Irradiation Information

In accordance with current legislation, this product is not made from GMOs (Genetically Modified Organisms) and has not been irradiated.

Quality and R&D Department	Product Data Sheet MATCHA TEA	
----------------------------	----------------------------------	---

### Allergen information

Allergen	CONTAINS
<b>Cereals containing gluten</b> , namely: wheat (such as spelt and khora-san wheat), rye, barley, oats or their hybrid varieties and derived products.	No
<b>Crustaceans</b> and crustacean products.	No
<b>Eggs</b> and egg derived products.	No
<b>Fish</b> and fish derived products.	No
<b>Peanuts</b> and peanut derived products.	No
<b>Soybeans</b> and soybean derived products.	No
<b>Milk</b> and milk products (including lactose).	No
<b>Nuts</b> , i.e.: almonds ( <i>Amygdalus communis</i> L), hazelnuts ( <i>Corylus avellana</i> ). ( <i>Corylus avellana</i> ), walnuts ( <i>Juglans regia</i> ), cashews ( <i>Anacardium occidentale</i> ), pecans [ <i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch], Brazil nuts ( <i>Bertholletia excelsa</i> ), pistachios ( <i>Pistacia vera</i> ), macadamia nuts or Australian walnuts ( <i>Macadamia ternifolia</i> ) and products thereof, except nuts used to make alcoholic distillates, including ethyl alcohol of agricultural origin.	Almond, yes.
<b>Celery</b> and celery derived products.	No
<b>Mustard</b> and mustard derived products.	No
<b>Sesame seeds</b> and products based on sesame seeds.	No
<b>Sulfur dioxide</b> and sulfites in concentrations above 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/liter in terms of total SO <sub>2</sub> , for products ready for consumption or reconstituted according to the instructions of the manufacturer.	No
<b>Lupins</b> and lupin derived products.	No
<b>Molluscs</b> and products based on molluscs.	No

### Instructions for use

To get the most flavor and pleasure out of your Runakay icecream, take it out of the freezer a few minutes before consumption. It should be consumed between - 12 to -14 °C.

### Storage and distribution conditions

Store at -18 °C. Temperature should be continuously monitored during storage and distribution. Temperature control in commercial displays (showcases) by salespersons.

### Storage advice after opening the package

Once defrosted, do not refreeze.

### Shelf life

One year and a half according to storage conditions

Ecological  
Certificate



Agricultura UE/No UE

V-Label  
Certificate





